FILED

SID J. WHITE

MAR 27 1995

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

CLERK, SUPREME COURT By

Chief Deputy Clerk

BEHR, JACK

Petitioner,

vs.

CASE NO. 85,024 1st DCA CASE NO. 94-3327

BELL, FRANK L. AS CIRCUIT JUDGE OF THE FIRST JUDICIAL CIRCUIT

Respondent.

RESPONDENT'S BRIEF ON JURISDICTION

ROBERT A. BUTTERWORTH ATTORNEY GENERAL

JAMES W. ROGERS BUREAU CHIEF, CRIMINAL APPEALS FLA. BAR #325791

OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL THE CAPITOL TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32399-1050 904/488-0600

COUNSEL FOR RESPONDENT

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	PAGE
TABLE OF CITATIONS	ii
PRELIMINARY STATEMENT	1
STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS	1
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	3
ARGUMENT	
ISSUE I	4
DOES THE DECISION BELOW EXPRESSLY AFFECT A CLASS OF CONSTITUTIONAL OFFICERS IN A MANNER WHICH ESTABLISHES JURISDICTION FOR DISCRETIONARY REVIEW PURSUANT TO ARTICLE V, SECTION 3(b)(3) OF THE FLORIDA CONSTITUTION?	
ISSUE II	5
DOES THE DECISION BELOW CONSTRUING SECTION 27.51, FLORIDA STATUTES ESTABLISH JURISDICTION FOR DISCRETIONARY REVIEW PURSUANT TO ARTICLE V, SECTION 3(b) OF THE FLORIDA CONSTITUTION?	
ISSUE III	5
DOES THE DECISION BELOW DIRECTLY AND EXPRESSLY CONFLICT WITH THE DECISION IN HAMMOND V. STATE, 264 SO. 2D 463 (FLA. 4TH DCA 1972)?	
CONCLUSION	9
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	10

TABLE OF CITATIONS

CASES	PAGE
Crystal v. State, 616 So. 2d 150 (Fla. 1st DCA 1993)	8
Dortch v. State, 20 Fla. L. Weekly D440 (Fla. 1st DCA February 16, 1995)	8,9
Faretta v. California, 422 U.S. 806, 95 S. Ct. 2525, 45 L. Ed. 2d 562 (1975)	passim
Hammond v. State, 264 So. 3d 463 (Fla. 4th DCA 1972)	passim
<u>Jenkins v. State</u> , 385 So. 2d 1356 (Fla. 1980)	1
Jones v. State, 449 So. 2d 253 (Fla. 1984)	7,8
<pre>Kearse v. State, 605 So. 2d 534 (Fla. 1st DCA 1992)</pre>	8
Moore v. State, 614 So. 2d 874 (Fla. 1st DCA 1993)	8
Payne v. State, 642 So. 2d 111 (Floa. 1st DCA 1994)	8,9
Reaves v. State, 485 So. 2d 829 (Fla. 1986)	1
<u>Spradley v. State</u> , 293 So. 2d 697 (Fla. 1974)	1,4
Taylor v. State, 610 So. 2d 576 (Fla. 1st DCA 1992)	8

FLORIDA STATUTES

\$27.51	3,5,6
OTHER	
Art. V, §3(b), Fla. Const. Art. V, §3(b)(3), Fla. Const. Art. V, §3(b)(5), Fla. Const.	5 1,4 4
Fla. R. App. P. 9.140(b)(2)	2
